Client agrees that to the fullest extent permitted by law, WTI's total liability to Client for any and all injuries, claims, 
losses, expenses, damages or claims expenses arising out of this Agreement from any cause or causes, shall not exceed 
the total amount of fees for services for this project or twenty-five thousand and no/lOO dollars ($25,000.00), whichever 
is greater. 

Governance 
This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin. 

Insurance 
Notwithstanding any other provisions in this Agreement, nothing shall be construed so as to void, vitiate, adversely 
affect or in any other way impair any insurance coverage held by either party to this Agreement.

[...]

material which it discovers of which the Architect becomes aware." 

47. Add the following sentence to the end of Section 10.8: 

"Notwithstanding the foregoing, the either party may disclose any information 
specifically required by law." 

48. Section 11.1: Insert "TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN 
DOLLARS ($25,210.00)". 

49. Delete Sections 11.2 through and including 11.7 and 11.9 in their entirety. 

50. Delete Section 11.10.1 and substitute the following: "Architect's compensation shall be 
paid in full upon Substantial Completion." 

51. Delete Section 11.10.2 in its entirety and substitute the following: